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DUTY WEEK JURY DUTY FIRST APPEARANCE, DETENTION AND JU DGE GROUP 
i 

SHELTER HEARIN GS 

Wednesday, January 6, 2016-
Tuesday, January 12, 2016 

Monday, January II , 20 16 Saturday, January 9, 2016 
Sunday_, January I 0, 2016 

Gubernatorial Appointment County 12 

Wednesday, January 13, 2016· Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Saturday, January 16. 2016 Art E. McNei l * County 13 
Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Sunday, January 17, 2016 

Monday, January 18, 2016 - M LK, Jr. Day 
Wednesday. January 20, 20 16- Monday. January 25, 2016 Saturday, January 23, 20 16 Pau l T. Jeske County 14 
Tuesday. January 26. 2016 Sunday, Jan uary 24, 2016 

Wednesday, January 27, 2016-
Tuesday, February 2. 2016 

Monday, February I, 2016 Saturday, January 30, 2016 
Sunday, January 3 1, 2016 

Scott A. Farr County 15 

Wednesday, February 3. 2016-
Tuesday, February 9, 20 16 

Monday, February 8, 2016 Saturday, February 6, 2016 
Sunday, f ebruary 7. 2016 

Margaret R. Taylor County 16 

Wednesday, February I 0, 2016-
Tuesday, February 16, 2016 

Monday, February 15, 2016 Saturday, February 13. 2016 
Sunday, february 14, 2016 

Lawrence M. LeOer County 17 

Wednesday, February 17, 20 16- Monday. February 22. 20 16 Saturday. February 20, 20 16 Carol ine J. Tesche Circuit I 
Tuesday. February 23, 20 16 Sunday, February 21, 20 16 
Wednesday, February 24,2016-
Tuesday. March I, 2016 

Monday, February 29, 20 16 Saturday. February 27, 20 16 
Sunday, February 28, 2016 

Samantha L. Ward Circuit 2 

Wednesday. March 2. 2016-
Tuesday, March 8. 2016 

Monday. March 7. 2016 Saturday, March 5, 2016 
Sunday, March 6. 2016 

Manuel A. Lopez Circu it 3 

Wednesday. March 9, 2016-
Tuesday, March 15, 2016 

Monday, March 14. 20 16 Saturday. March 12, 2016 
Sunday. March 13, 2016 

Elizabeth G. Rice Circuit 4 

Wednesday. March 16, 20 16- Monday, March 2 1, 20 16 Saturday, March 19, 2016 Daniel L. Perry Circuit 5 
Tuesday, March 22, 2016 Sunday, March, 20. 2016 
Wednesday, March 23, 2016- Monday, March 28, 2016 Friday, March 25, 2016 - Good Friday Wesley D. Tibbals *# Circuit 6 
Tuesday, March 29. 2016 Saturday, March 26. 2016 

Sunday, March 27. 20 16 
Wednesday, March 30. 2016-
Tucsda)', Apri I 5, 2016 

Monday. April 4. 2016 Saturday, Apri I 2, 20 16 
Sunday, Apri l 3. 2016 

Catherine M. Catlin Circuit 7 

Wednesday, April 6, 2016-
Tuesday. April 12. 2016 

Monday, Apri l I I, 2016 Saturday, April 9, 2016 
Sunday, April 10, 2016 

Barbara Twine Thomas Circuit 8 

Wednesday. April 13, 2016-
Tuesday, April 19, 20 16 

Monday. April 18, 2016 Saturday, April 16. 2016 
Sunday, April 17, 2016 

Gregory P. Holder Circuit 9 

Wednesday. Apti l 20, 2016- Monday, April25. 2016 Saturday, April 23, 2016 Rex M. Barbas Circuit 10 
Tuesday, Apri l 26, 2016 Sunday, April, 24, 2016 
Wednesday, April 27, 2016-
Tuesday, May 3. 20 16 

Monday. May 2, 20 16 Saturday, April 30. 20 16 
Sunday, May I, 2016 

Ralph C. Stoddard Circu it I I 

Wednesday, May 4, 20 16-
Tuesday. May 10, 20 16 

Monday, May 9, 2016 Saturday. May 7. 2016 
Sunday, May 8, 2016 

PaulL. Huey Circuit 12 

Wednesday, May I I, 20 16-
Tuesday, May 17, 2016 

Monday. May 16, 2016 Saturday, May 14, 2016 
Sundav, May 15, 20 16 

Jack Espinosa. Jr. Circuit 13 

Wednesday, May 18, 2016- Monday, May 23, 20 16 Saturday, May 2 1. 2016 Mark Wolfe Circuit 14 
Tuesday, May 24, 2016 Sunday. May 22, 2016 
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DUTY WEEK JURY DUTY FfRST APPEARANCE, DETENTION AND SHELTER 
HEARfNGS 

JUDGE GROUP 

Wednesday. May 25. 2016-
Tuesday. May 3 1. 2016 

Tuesday. May 3 1. 2016 Saturday, May 28.2016 
Sunday, May 29, 2016 

Claudia R. lsom* Circuit 15 

Monday. May 30, 20 16 - Memorial Day 
Wednesday, June I, 2016- Monday. June 6. 2016 Saturday, June 4, 20 16 Cheryl K. Thomas Circuit 16 
Tuesday. June 7, 2016 Sunday, June 5. 2016 

Wednesday. June 8. 2016-
Tuesday. June 14. 20 16 

Monday. June 13.20 16 Saturday. June I I. 2016 
Sunday. June 12.2016 

Chri stopher C. Nash Circuit 17 

Wednesday, June 15, 20 16-
Tuesday. June 21 , 2016 

Monday, June 20, 2016 Saturday. June 18.2016 
Sunday, June 19, 2016 

Chet A. Tharpe Circuit 18 

Wednesday. June 22. 20 16-
Tuesday, June 28, 20 16 

Monday. June 27.2016 Saturday, June 25. 2016 
Sunday, June 26, 20 16 

Michael J. Scionti Circuit 19 

Wednesday, June 29. 20 16-
Tuesday. Ju ly 5, 2016 

Tuesday, July 5, 2016 Saturday, July 2, 20 16 
Sunday, July 3, 2016 
Monday, July 4, 20 16 - Independence Day 

Laura E. Ward* Circuit20 

Wednesday. July 6. 20 16-
Tuesday, July 12, 2016 

Monday, July II. 20 16 Saturday, July 9, 20 16 
Sunday, July 10, 2016 

Lisa D. Campbell Circuit 2 1 

Wednesday. July 13 , 2016-
Tuesday. July 19, 2016 

Monday, July 18, 2016 Saturday, July 16, 2016 
Sunday, July 17.2016 

Denise A. Pomponio Circu it 22 

Wednesday. July 20, 2016-
Tuesday. July 26,2016 

Monday. July 25.20 16 Saturday. July 23. 2016 
Sunday. July 24. 20 16 

Mark D. Kiser Circuit 23 

Wednesday, July 27. 2016- Monday, August I. 2016 Saturday, July 30. 20 16 William Fuente Circuit 24 
Tuesday, August 2, 20 16 Sunday. July 31. 2016 
Wednesday. August 3. 2016-
Tuesday. August 9. 20 16 

Monday. August 8. 2016 Saturday. August 6. 2016 
Sunday, August 7. 2016 

Robert A. Foster. Jr. Circuit 25 

Wednesday, August 10, 2016-
Tuesday, August 16.2016 

Monday. August 15, 2016 Saturday. August 13, 2016 
Sunday, August 14. 2016 

Ronald N. Ficarrotta Circuit 26 

Wednesday, 1\ugust 17. 20 16-
Tuesday. August 23, 2016 

Monday. August 22, 20 16 Saturday, August 20. 20 16 
Sunday, August2 1, 20 16 

Vivian T Corvo Circuit 27 

Wednesday. August24, 2016-
Tuesday. August 30, 2016 

Monday. August 29, 2016 Saturday. August 27, 2016 
Sunday. August 28, 2016 

William P. Levens Circuit 28 

Wednesday. August 3 I, 20 16-
Tuesday. September 6. 20 16 

Tuesday. September 6. 2016 Saturday, September 3. 20 16 
Sunday, September 4, 20 16 
Monday. September 5. 20 16 - Labor Day 

Nick Nazaretian * Circuit 29 

Wednesday, September 7, 2016-
Tuesday, September 13, 20 16 

Monday. September 12, 20 16 Saturday, September I 0, 20 16 
Sunday, September I I. 20 16 

Martha J. Cook Circuit 30 

Wednesday. September 14. 20 16-
Tuesday, September 20. 20 16 

Monday. September 19. 2016 Saturday. September 17. 20 16 
Sunday. September 18. 2016 

Richard A. Nielsen Ci rcuit 3 1 

Wednesday, September 21. 2016-
Tuesday. September 27. 2016 

Monday, September 26, 2016 Saturday. September 24, 20 16 
Sunday. September 25, 2016 

Gubernatorial Appointment Circuit32 

Wednesday. September 28. 20 16-
Tuesday. October 4, 2016 

Tuesday. October 4, 20 16 Saturday. October I. 20 16 
Sunday. October 2. 2016 
Monday. October 3. 2016 - Rosh Hashanah 

Katherine G. Essrig *# Circuit33 

-
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Wednesday. October 5, 2016-
Tuesday. October II. 2016 

Monday, October 10, 2016 Saturday, October 8. 20 16 
Sunday, October 9, 2016 

Robert A. Bauman Circuit 34 

Wednesday, October 12, 2016-
Tuesday, October 18, 20 16 

Monday, October 17. 20 16 Wednesday. October 12, 20 16 -
Saturday, October 15, 2016 
Sunday, October 16, 2016 

Yom Kippur Herbert J. Baumann. Jr. *# Circuit35 

Wednesday, October 19, 2016-
Tuesday, October 25, 20 16 

Monday, October 24, 2016 Saturday, October 22, 2016 
Sunday, October 23, 2016 

E. Lamar Battles Circuit 36 

Wednesday, October 26. 20 16-
Tuesday, November I. 2016 

Monday, October 3 I. 20 16 Saturday, October 29, 2016 
Sunday, October 30, 20 16 

Thomas P. Barber Circuit 37 

Wednesday, November 2. 2016-
Tuesday. November 8, 2016 

Monday, November 7, 2016 Saturday. November 5, 20 16 
Sunday, November 6, 2016 

D. Michelle Sisco Circuit 38 

Wednesday, November 9. 20 16-
Tuesday. November 15. 20 16 

Monday. November 14. 20 16 Friday, November II , 2016 -
Saturday, November 12. 2016 
Sunday, November 13. 2016 

Veteran· s Day Steven Scott Stephens* Circuit 39 

Wednesday. November 16, 20 16-
Tuesday, November 22, 2016 

No Jury Duty This Week Saturday, November 19.2016 
Sunday, November 20, 2016 

Christopher C. Sabella Circuit 40 

Wednesday. November 23, 2016-
Tuesday, November 29. 20 16 

Monday, November 28. 2016 Thursday, November 24, 2016 - Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 25, 20 16 - Day after Thanksgiving 

Laurel Moore Lee* Circuit 4 1 

Saturday. November 26, 2016 
Sunday, November 27, 2016 

Wednesday. November 30. 2016-
Tuesday, December 6. 2016 

Monday. December 5. 2016 Saturday, December 3, 20 16 
Sunday, December 4, 2016 

Tracy Sheehan Circuit 42 

Wednesday, December 7, 2016-
Tuesday, December 13, 2016 

Monday, December 12, 20 16 Saturday, December I 0, 20 16 
Sunday, December II , 2016 

Kimberly K. Fernandez Circuit 43 

Wednesday. December 14, 2016-
Tuesday. December 20, 2016 

No Jury Duty This Week Saturday. December 17, 2016 
Sunday, December 18, 2016 

Emily A. Peacock Circuit 44 

Wednesday, December 21. 2016-
Tuesday, December 27, 20 16 

No Jury Duty This Week Friday, December 23, 20 16 - Chief Judge Discretionary 
Saturday, December 24, 2016 
Sunday, December 25, 2016 
Monday. December 26. 2016 - Christmas Day Observed 

Ashley B. Moody* Circuit 45 

Wednesday, December 28, 2016-
Tuesday, January 3. 2017 

Tuesday, January 3, 2017 Saturday, December 31 , 2016 
Sunday, January l. 2017 
Monday, January 2, 2017 - New Year' s Day Observed 

Kim Hernandez Vance* County I 

(Created August 7, 20 15) 

* Denotes judge whose assignment includes a holiday. 
# Denotes judge whose assignment includes Good Friday, Rosh Hashanah, or Yom Kippur in which the duty judge is assigned 
for the entire day to review petitions seeking an ex parte order requiring involuntary examination pursuant to the Florida Mental 
Health Act (Baker Act). See section 3 of Administrative Order A-2015-044. 




